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DR. D.Y.PATILDEEMED UNIVERSITY 

 COLLEGE OF NURSING, PIMPRI, 

 PUNE- 18. 

 
FIRST YEAR B.SC. NURSING - SECOND SEMESTER 

 
Subject: English 

Faculty:  External 

Units Topics No. Of 

lectures 

Lectures 

serial. no 
 I 

GRAMMER AND VOCABULARY 

 

Review of Grammar 

 

 Remedial study of grammar 

 

 Building Vocabulary 

 

 Phonetics  

 

 Public speaking 

 

 

       2 

       2 

 

       2 

 

       2 

 

 

2 

         4 

 

        6 

 

        8 

 II  

LISTENTING SKILLS 

 

Listening Comprehension  

 

 Media,  

 audio,  

 video, 

  speeches etc 

 

 

 

2 

        2 

        2 

        3   

 

 

10 

        12 

        14 

        17 

 III 

SPEAKING SKILLS 

 

Spoken English Phonetics, 

public speaking 

 Oral report 

 

 Group Discussion  

 

 Debate 

 

 Telephonic Conversion 

 

 Conversational skills 

(Formal, Neutral &  

 

 

 

3 

 

        3 

        3 

 

        2 

 

 

        2 

 

 

20 

 

        23 

        26 

 

        28 

 

 

        30 
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 IV 

READING SKILLS 

 

Read and comprehend 

prescribed course books 

 

 Skimming & Scanning  

 

 Reading in sense groups  

 

 Reading between the lines. 
 

 

 

 

     3 

 

      3 

 

       3 

 

 

 

 

       33 

 

        36 

 

        39 

 

 

 V 

WRITING SKILLS  

 

Various forms of 

composition 

 

 Letter writing 

 

 Note making & Note 

takings 

 

 Precise writings 

 

 Nurses Notes 

 

 Anecdotal records 

 

 Diary writing 

 

 Reports on health problem  

 

 Resume /CV 

 

 Notices, Agenda, minutes 

 

 Telegram 

 

 Essay   

         

 

        

       3 

 

       2 

 

        

      2 

 

         

     2 

 

       2 

       2 

 

       2 

 

       2 

 

       2 

 

       1 

        

        1 

         

 

 

       42 

 

       44 

 

      46   

 

       

 

      48 

 

      50 

      52 

 

      54 

 

      56 

 

      58 

 

     59 

 

      60 
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